

Sriram General Insurance Company Vs. *Manoj Kumar & ors.*

CMP(M) No.2277 of 2025

20.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virtender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 20, 2025
(V.Himalvi)