

CMP.M-2277 of 2025

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Prashant Manhans, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.
Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 to 5 for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Prashant Manhans (HIM/74/2023), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and Mr. Aman Hansretta (HIM/461/2021), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 5 and filed MOAs on behalf of respective respondents for today. Ld. Counsels pray for and are granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respective respondents. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.04.2026

(Vriti)