

Sriram General Insurance Company Vs. Manoj Kumar & Ors.

CMP(M) No.2277 of 2025

18.05.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondents No.4 & 5.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3 states that Power of Attorney has been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Respondents No. 4 & 5 are represented by Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, however, none has appeared on his behalf as his name is not reflected in the cause list. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate. List after two weeks.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

18th May, 2026
(Kiran)