

Shriram General Insurance Company Vs. Manoj Kumar & ors.

CMP(M) No.2277 of 2025

26.08.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Anand Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr.Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3 and Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 5.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.
List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

August 26, 2026
(V.Himalvi)